Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com  1
Rev. A2
12/14/2021
Copyright © 2021 Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc.  All rights reserved.  ISSI reserves the right to make changes to this specification and its products at any time without notice.   ISSI assumes no
liability arising out of the application or use of any information, products or services described herein. Customers are advised to obtain the latest version of this device specification before relying on
any published information and before placing orders for products.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be ex-
pected to cause failure of the life support system or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications unless Integrated Silicon

World Class Quality
IS43/46LQ16128A, IS43/46LQ16128AL
ORDERING INFORMATION – Valid Part Numbers
        IS    43   LQ   16128       A       -     062   B   L   I
TEMPERATURE RANGE
I = Industrial (-40°C to +95°C)
A1 = Automotive A1 Grade (-40°C to +95°C)
A2 = Automotive A2 Grade (-40°C to +105°C)
A3 = Automotive A3 Grade (-40°C to +125°C)
PACKAGING CONTENT
L = RoHS compliant
Package Type
B = 200-ball BGA
Speed Grade
075 = 1333MHz
062 = 1600MHz
VDDQ
Blank = Regular VDDQ
L = Low VDDQ (LPDDR4X)
Die Generation
A = 1st Generation
ECC support
Blank = No ECC Support
E = On Chip ECC Support
Density
16128 = 128Mb x 16 (2Gb)
Device Type
LQ = LPDDR4 DRAM
Product Family
43 = DDR DRAM
46 = Automotive DDR DRAM
ISSI Prefix
IS = Integrated Silicon Solution Inc.
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com 5
Rev. A2
12/14/2021
® Long-term Support
World Class Quality
IS43/46LQ16128A, IS43/46LQ16128AL
ORDERING INFORMATION, 128Mb x 16 LPDDR4
Industrial Range: Tc = -40°C to +95°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS43LQ16128A-075BLI 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS43LQ16128A-062BLI 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Automotive, A1 Range: Tc = -40°C to +95°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS46LQ16128A-075BLA1 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS46LQ16128A-062BLA1 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Automotive, A2 Range: Tc = -40°C to +105°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS46LQ16128A-075BLA2 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS46LQ16128A-062BLA2 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Automotive, A3 Range: Tc = -40°C to +125°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS46LQ16128A-075BLA3 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS46LQ16128A-062BLA3 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com 6
Rev. A2
12/14/2021
® Long-term Support
World Class Quality
IS43/46LQ16128A, IS43/46LQ16128AL
ORDERING INFORMATION, 128Mb x 16 LPDDR4X
Industrial Range: Tc = -40°C to +95°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS43LQ16128AL-075BLI 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS43LQ16128AL-062BLI 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Automotive, A1 Range: Tc = -40°C to +95°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS46LQ16128AL-075BLA1 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS46LQ16128AL-062BLA1 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Automotive, A2 Range: Tc = -40°C to +105°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS46LQ16128AL-075BLA2 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS46LQ16128AL-062BLA2 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Automotive, A3 Range: Tc = -40°C to +125°C
Clock Speed Grade Order Part No. Package
1333 MHz -075 IS46LQ16128AL-075BLA3 200 ball FBGA, lead free
1600 MHz -062 IS46LQ16128AL-062BLA3 200 ball FBGA, lead free
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com 7
Rev. A2
12/14/2021
® Long-term Support